
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005702-2023 

Contract

Sprint Utilities Framework

West Midlands Combined Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-005702

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-036946  

Published 27 February 2023, 3:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

West Midlands Combined Authority

16 Summer Lane

Birmingham

B19 3SD

Email

Stuart.Hinde@wmca.org.uk

Telephone

+44 3453036760

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005702-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005702-2023
mailto:Stuart.Hinde@wmca.org.uk


Page 2 to 10

Region code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.wmca.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.wmca.org.uk


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Sprint Utilities Framework

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45233130 - Construction work for highways

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

West Midlands Combined Authority (WMCA) to establish a Framework Contract of a
minimum of four contractors who best meets the requirements to manage and carry out
utility diversion works across the West Midlands region for Sprint, Associated & General
Projects. The Framework us also open to be used by WMCA, their associated companies and
subsidiaries.

The terms and conditions that shall apply to any Contract formed between the WMCA and
the successful Bidders are those set out in the Framework Agreement with the Call-Off
Contract using the NEC4 Option E Form of Contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £8,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)



Page 4 to 10

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

West Midlands Combined Authority (WMCA) to establish a Framework Contract of a
minimum of four contractors who best meets the requirements to manage and carry out
utility diversion works across the West Midlands region for Sprint, Associated & General
Projects. The Framework us also open to be used by WMCA, their associated companies and
subsidiaries.

The value of the Framework is between £0 and £8,000,000

In addition to the details above for the initial requirement, the supplier may also be required
to provide services that are the same or similar to the services required under this
opportunity on an as and when required basis for WMCA and/or their subsidiaries or
associated companies (who will be referred to as the Ordering Body).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-026122

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

/Notice/026122-2022


Page 6 to 10

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BARHALE LIMITED

Walsall

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

National registration number

1268005

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 February 2023



Page 7 to 10

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

M & A DOOCEY CIVILENGINEERING LIMITED

Tipton

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

National registration number

02426466

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 8 to 10

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

J McCann & Co Limited

Nottingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

National registration number

08326109

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4



Page 9 to 10

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 February 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

IES Utilities Group Ltd

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

National registration number

11262423

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £8,000,000



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

WMCA

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T18:27:05+0100
	TCPDF




